organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. 

IV. 

A. This corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, 
“Common Stock” and “Preferred Stock.” The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized 

to issue is Five Million One Thousand (5,001,000) shares. Five Million (5,000,000) shares shall be 

Common Stock, each having a par value of one-hundredth of one cent ($0.0001), and One Thousand 
(1,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock, each having a par value of one-hundredth of one cent ($0.0001).